

anzsrs

Australian and New Zealand Society of Respiratory Science Ltd Leading Respiratory Science in Australasia through the 21st Century

Schedule Title: Membership Fees

Category:	Schedule	Related Constitutional Clause/s:	4
Responsibility for Review: Date Approved:	Board November 2019		2 2019#1 November 2021

Item 1	The Company	Australian and New Zealand Society of Respiratory Science Ltd
Item 2	ANZSRS Board members (Directors)	Jarrod Warner, Leigh Seccombe, Phillip Munoz, Danny Brazzale, Grace Madden, Christine Nathan
Item 3	Address of ANZSRS	c/- Secretary, ANZSRS

Setting of Base Rate

Item 4	Date membership fees last adjusted	October 2014 for 1 Jan 2015
Item 5	Current base rate for membership fees	AUD 150 (excl GST)
Item 6	CPI since last adjustment	-
Item 7	Increase other than CPI based	-
Item 8	New base rate for membership fees	AUD 150 (excl GST)
Item 9	Date of setting of new membership fees	From 1 Jan 2016

Setting of Income Classification

Item 10	Date World Bank Group Classification accessed	1 November 2019†			
Item 11	Calculation of % of fee for World Bank	Income Category	Average	Income (USD)	% Full Fee
	Classifications according	Upper	≥ 12,236		100%
	to clause 9 of By-law 2	Upper Middle	3,956 –	12,235	75%
		Lower Middle	1,006 – 3	3,955	50%
		Low	≤ 1,005		25%
Item 12	Income Classifications	Income Category		Countries	
	(for countries not	Upper		78 countries	
	listed, refer to World	Upper Middle		56 countries	
	Bank Website)	Lower Middle		53 countries	
	·	Low		31 countries	





Australian and New Zealand Society of Respiratory Science Ltd Leading Respiratory Science in Australasia through the 21st Century

Fees Schedule for 2019

Membership Category	% Base Rate	Membership for 2019
Ordinary	100% base rate	AUD 150 (+GST)
Associate	80% base rate	AUD 120 (+GST)
Life	No fees	-
Honorary	No fees	-
Retired	25% base rate	AUD 37.50 (+GST)
Corporate	200% base rate	AUD 300 (+GST)

NB: GST applies only to the membership fees of members working and/or residing in Australia.

This Schedule forms part of ANZSRS By-law 2 - Membership Fees.

RELATED DOCUMENTATION

ANZSRS Constitution ANZSRS By-law 2 - Membership Fees

Contact Person	: Christine Nathan	Position: Dir	rector - Governance and Policy
Email:	policy@anzsrs.org.au	Phone: 08	615 25811

Approved		
Christins Nathan		

^{*} http://www.rba.gov.au/inflation/measures-cpi.html

[†]<u>http://data.worldbank.org/about/country-classifications/country-and-lending-groups</u>